ROPES GRAY

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bernhard W. Kuchel	Name: Dreamwell, Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(los) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	1
Execution Date(s): September 12, 2003	2325-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 12
Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Las Vegas
Government Interest Assignment	State: Nevada
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 89119
X Other Correction of Assignee at	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
Reel/Frame 014385/0044	
4. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,931,685
Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SMCY-P01-105	
Street Address: One International Place	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	to
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532	
Fax Number: (617) 951-7050	Deposit Account Number 18-1945
Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com	Authorized User Name Edward J. Kelly
9. Signature:	
Com Or Rolling	December 18, 2008
Signature	Date
Jesse A. Fecker, Ph.D., J.D 52,883	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Name of Person Signing	oneet, audenments, and decuments:
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and	
Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below.	nacried or enclosed) is boring transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and
Dated: December 18, 2008 Signature:	(Valerie J. Sarosky)

11480004\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0183 FEB-27-2004 22:21

Form PTO-1595

ROPES 02/27/2004 700069136



P.02

Form PTO-1895 RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(iea)	
Bernhard W. Kuchel	· ·	
	Name: SIMMONS COMPANY	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)  Yes x No	Streat Address:	
	One Concourse Parkway	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	·	
x Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Atlanta	
Other	Class OA	
Execution Date: September 12, 2003	Additional name/a) &	
Execution Date: September 12, 2003	eddress(ee) attached: Yes × No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this class magniful halos Start to action to be	•	
If this document is being fied together with a new application, the ext. A. Patent Application No.(s):		
10/661327	B. Patent No.(a);	
	<b>!</b>	
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes x No	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved;	
Name: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP	7 7-1-15- 489 600 6 11	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SMCY-P01-105	Endosed	
Street Address: The International Piace	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to credit card	
	(Form 2036 and cased)	
City: State: 7in:	8. Deposit account number:	
21ty: State: Zip: 3diston MA 02110-2624 (	18-1945	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accusal)	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informing the copy of the original document.	maijon is trup and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	V1 /) K	
<u>Edward J. Kelly - 98,836</u>	Mach Enhanced none	
Name of Person Signing	Signature / February 27, 2004 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attached	· / /	
	tents, and documents	
harehy coefficient into correspondent in the land of the course		
hereby confly that this correspondence is being facsimile bensmitted to 1896, on the data shown below.	6 the Petent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-	
DetectFebruary 27, 2004 Signature: Navio Camus Camus (Denies Camerato)		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0184** 

SMCY-P01-105

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Undersigned has developed certain inventions described in U.S. patent application titled:

## MATTRESS CONSTRUCTION

filed on September 12, 2003, now U.S. Application No. 10/661,327 has full right to convey his entire interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, DREAMWELL, LTD., ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having principal offices at 2325-B Renaissance Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application and all applications resulting therefrom, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, substitute applications, and reissues or extensions thereof; and all resulting patents.

AND the Undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns; the Undersigned agrees that the agent of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.

AND, the Undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

-1 of 2-

SEP.12.2003 11:05AM

SIMMONS COMPANY

SMCY-P01-105

The undersigned hereby authorizes Ropes & Gray, of One International Place, Boston, MA 02110, to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

WITNESS my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2003.

State of Georgia )
County of Granett )

On this the 12 day of soften ber, 2003, before me personally appeared Bernhard W. Kuchel to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

Paraline Cabbrel

My commission expires

CAROLINE CRABTREE
Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia
My Commission Expline June 29, 2004

9251182 1

**RECORDED: 12/18/2008** 

-2 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0186